Case Information

19CR04462 | The People of the State of California vs Karen Laubenthal

Case Number
19CR04462
File Date
07/17/2019

Party

Plaintiff
The People of the State of California

Defendant
Laubenthal, Karen Elizabeth

DOB
XXIXX/1975

Charge

Court
Criminal
Case Type
Felony

Judicial Officer
Siegel, Stephen
Case Status
Dispositioned

Active Attorneys~
Attorney
Baum, Charles Edward

Attorney
Murphy, Shannon

Lead Attorney
Mckinney, Michael Collin

Active Attorneys ¥
Lead Attorney
Sidawi, Ed
Retained

Attorney
Meneice, Ted
Retained



Charges

Laubenthal, Karen Elizabeth

001

001

002

002

003

003

003

003

004

004

004

004

005

005

006

006

999

999

999

Description

HS11378-F-POSSESSION OF
CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE FOR SALE

*HS11378-F-POSSESSION OF
CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE FOR SALE

*HS11379(A)-F-IMPORT/SELL/DIST
CONTROL SUBST

HS11379(A)-F-IMPORT/SELL/DIST
CONTROL SUBST

HS11378-F-POSSESSION OF
CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE FOR SALE

*HS11378-F-POSSESSION OF
CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE FOR SALE

PC12022.1-ENH-FEL/WHILE ON BAIL
OR RECOG

*PC12022(C)-ENH-ARMED WITH A
FIREARM

*HS11351-F-POSSESSION CNTL
SUBSTANCE/SALE

HS11378-F-POSSESSION OF
CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE FOR SALE

*PC12022(C)-ENH-ARMED WITH A
FIREARM

PC12022.1-ENH-FEL/WHILE ON BAIL
OR RECOG

HS11351-F-POSSESSION CNTL
SUBSTANCE/SALE

PC12022.1-ENH-FEL/WHILE ON BAIL
OR RECOG

HS11370.1(A)-F-POSSESS
CONTROLLED SUB./ARMED

PC12022.1-ENH-FEL/WHILE ON BAIL
OR RECOG

*PC1203.073(B)(2)-F-PROBATION
ELIGIBILITY

*PC1203.07(A)(1)-F-14.25 GRAMS
OR MORE OF HEROIN FOR SALE

*HS11352.5(1)-ENH-W/EX AMT C/S
CV:11351+14.25 GM

Statute

11378

11378

11379(A)

11379(A)

11378

11378

12022.1

12022(C)

11351

11378

12022(C)

12022.1

11351

12022.1

11370.1(A)

12022.1

1203.073(B)(2)

1203.07(A)(1)

11352.5(1)

Level

Felony

Felony

Felony

Felony

Felony

Felony

Enhancement

Enhancement

Felony

Felony

Enhancement

Enhancement

Felony

Enhancement

Felony

Enhancement

Felony

Felony

Enhancement

Date

07/10/2019

07/10/2019

07/10/2019

07/10/2019

07/16/2019

07/16/2019

07/10/2019

07/16/2019

07/16/2019

07/16/2019

07/16/2019

07/10/2019

07/16/2019

07/10/2019

07/16/2019

07/10/2019

07/16/2019

07/16/2019

07/16/2019



Disposition Events

07/18/2019 Plea~

Judicial Officer
Siegel, Stephen

001
002
003
004
005
006
003
004
005

006

HS11378-F-POSSESSION OF CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE FOR SALE
HS11379(A)-F-IMPORT/SELL/DIST CONTROL SUBST
HS11378-F-POSSESSION OF CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE FOR SALE
HS11378-F-POSSESSION OF CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE FOR SALE
HS11351-F-POSSESSION CNTL SUBSTANCE/SALE
HS11370.1(A)-F-POSSESS CONTROLLED SUB./ARMED
PC12022.1-ENH-FEL/WHILE ON BAIL OR RECOG
PC12022.1-ENH-FEL/WHILE ON BAIL OR RECOG
PC12022.1-ENH-FEL/WHILE ON BAIL OR RECOG

PC12022.1-ENH-FEL/WHILE ON BAIL OR RECOG

08/14/2019 Plea~

Judicial Officer
Siegel, Stephen

001
002
003
004
003
004
999
999

999

*HS11378-F-POSSESSION OF CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE FOR SALE
*HS11379(A)-F-IMPORT/SELL/DIST CONTROL SUBST
*HS11378-F-POSSESSION OF CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE FOR SALE
*HS11351-F-POSSESSION CNTL SUBSTANCE/SALE
*PC12022(C)-ENH-ARMED WITH A FIREARM
*PC12022(C)-ENH-ARMED WITH A FIREARM
*PC1203.073(B)(2)-F-PROBATION ELIGIBILITY
*PC1203.07(A)(1)-F-14.25 GRAMS OR MORE OF HEROIN FOR SALE

*HS11352.5(1)-ENH-W/EX AMT C/S CV:11351+14.25 GM

07/30/2019 Disposition ¥

Judicial Officer
Siegel, Stephen

Not Guilty
Not Guilty
Not Guilty
Not Guilty
Not Guilty
Not Guilty
Deny
Deny
Deny

Deny

Not Guilty
Not Guilty
Not Guilty
Not Guilty
Deny
Deny
Deny
Deny

Deny



001

002

003

004

005

006

003

004

005

006

HS11378-F-POSSESSION OF CONTROLLED
SUBSTANCE FOR SALE

HS11379(A)-F-IMPORT/SELL/DIST CONTROL
SUBST

HS11378-F-POSSESSION OF CONTROLLED
SUBSTANCE FOR SALE

HS11378-F-POSSESSION OF CONTROLLED
SUBSTANCE FOR SALE

HS11351-F-POSSESSION CNTL SUBSTANCE/SALE

HS11370.1(A)-F-POSSESS CONTROLLED
SUB./ARMED

PC12022.1-ENH-FEL/WHILE ON BAIL OR RECOG
PC12022.1-ENH-FEL/WHILE ON BAIL OR RECOG
PC12022.1-ENH-FEL/WHILE ON BAIL OR RECOG

PC12022.1-ENH-FEL/WHILE ON BAIL OR RECOG

10/07/2019 Disposition v

Judicial Officer
Siegel, Stephen

001

002

003

004

003

004

999

999

999

*HS11378-F-POSSESSION OF CONTROLLED
SUBSTANCE FOR SALE

*HS11379(A)-F-IMPORT/SELL/DIST CONTROL
SUBST

*HS11378-F-POSSESSION OF CONTROLLED
SUBSTANCE FOR SALE

*HS11351-F-POSSESSION CNTL
SUBSTANCE/SALE

*PC12022(C)-ENH-ARMED WITH A FIREARM
*PC12022(C)-ENH-ARMED WITH A FIREARM
*PC1203.073(B)(2)-F-PROBATION ELIGIBILITY

*PC1203.07(A)(1)-F-14.25 GRAMS OR MORE
OF HEROIN FOR SALE

*HS11352.5(1)-ENH-W/EX AMT C/S
CV:11351+14.25 GM

Events and Hearings

Held to Answer

Held to Answer

Held to Answer

Dism: Discharged at Prelim

Held to Answer

Dism: Discharged at Prelim

Held to Answer

Dism: Discharged at Prelim

Held to Answer

Dism: Discharged at Prelim

Dismissal:

Dismissal:

Dismissal:

Dismissal:

Stricken

Stricken

Stricken

Stricken

Stricken

Motion of the People

Motion of the People

Motion of the People

Motion of the People



07/17/2019 Complaint Filed

07/17/2019 Home Court Designation

07/17/2019 In Custody

07/17/2019 Document Filed

07/17/2019 Document Filed

07/18/2019 Arraignment ~

Judicial Officer
Siegel, Stephen

Hearing Time
8:15 AM

Result
Held

Parties Presenta
Plaintiff: The People of the State of California

Assistant District Attorney: Mckinney, Michael Collin
Defendant: Laubenthal, Karen Elizabeth

Alternate Public Defender: Sidawi, Ed

07/18/2019 Arraignment on Complaint

07/18/2019 Alternate Public Defender firm or Counsel is appointed.

07/18/2019 No registration fee is ordered for Court appointed counsel

07/18/2019 Defendant Fingerprinted

07/18/2019 Reading of Complaint and Advisement of Rights Waived

07/18/2019 Last Day

07/18/2019 Defendant Ordered Personally Present

07/26/2019 Confirm Preliminary Examination ¥
Judicial Officer
Siegel, Stephen

Hearing Time
9:00 AM

Result
Held



Parties Presenta
Plaintiff: The People of the State of California

Assistant District Attorney: Murphy, Shannon
Defendant: Laubenthal, Karen Elizabeth

Alternate Public Defender: Sidawi, Ed

07/26/2019 Time Estimate For

07/30/2019 Preliminary Hearing ~
Judicial Officer
Siegel, Stephen

Hearing Time
9:00 AM

Result
Held

Parties Presenta
Plaintiff: The People of the State of California

Assistant District Attorney: Mckinney, Michael Collin
Defendant: Laubenthal, Karen Elizabeth

Alternate Public Defender: Sidawi, Ed

07/30/2019 Defendant Held To Answer

07/30/2019 Defendant Ordered Personally Present

07/31/2019 Reporters Transcript Filed

08/02/2019 Information Filed

08/09/2019 Reporters Transcript Filed

08/14/2019 Arraignment on Information ~
Judicial Officer
Siegel, Stephen

Hearing Time
8:15 AM

Result
Held

Parties Presenta
Plaintiff: The People of the State of California

Assistant District Attorney: Mckinney, Michael Collin
Defendant: Laubenthal, Karen Elizabeth

Alternate Public Defender: Sidawi, Ed



08/14/2019 Defendant Ordered Personally Present

08/14/2019 Defendant Arraigned on Information

08/14/2019 Reading, Arraignment and Advisement of Rights waived

08/14/2019 Last Day

08/28/2019 Settlement Conference ¥
Judicial Officer
Siegel, Stephen

Hearing Time
8:15 AM

Result
Held

Parties Presenta
Plaintiff: The People of the State of California

Assistant District Attorney: Mckinney, Michael Collin
Defendant: Laubenthal, Karen Elizabeth

Alternate Public Defender: Sidawi, Ed

08/28/2019 Defendant Ordered Personally Present

09/18/2019 Trial Readiness Conference ¥
Judicial Officer
Siegel, Stephen

Hearing Time
9:00 AM

Result
Held

Parties Presenta
Plaintiff: The People of the State of California

Assistant District Attorney: Mckinney, Michael Collin
Defendant: Laubenthal, Karen Elizabeth

Alternate Public Defender: Sidawi, Ed

09/23/2019 Jury Trial ¥
Judicial Officer
Siegel, Stephen

Hearing Time
9:00 AM



Cancel Reason
Vacated

10/02/2019 Trial Readiness Conference ¥
Judicial Officer
Siegel, Stephen

Hearing Time
9:00 AM

Result
Held

Parties Presenta
Plaintiff: The People of the State of California

Assistant District Attorney: Mckinney, Michael Collin
Defendant: Laubenthal, Karen Elizabeth

Alternate Public Defender: Sidawi, Ed

10/02/2019 Time Estimate for Trial is

10/02/2019 Defendant Ordered Personally Present

10/03/2019 Trial Calendar Call =
Judicial Officer
Burdick, Paul

Hearing Time
1:30 PM

Result
Held

Parties Presenta
Plaintiff: The People of the State of California

Assistant District Attorney: Mckinney, Michael Collin
Defendant: Laubenthal, Karen Elizabeth

Alternate Public Defender: Meneice, Ted

10/03/2019 Defendant Ordered Personally Present

10/07/2019 Disposition Hearing ¥
Judicial Officer
Siegel, Stephen

Hearing Time
8:15 AM

Result
Held



Parties Presenta
Defendant: Laubenthal, Karen Elizabeth

Alternate Public Defender: Meneice, Ted

10/07/2019 Jury Trial ¥
Judicial Officer
Siegel, Stephen

Hearing Time
9:00 AM

Cancel Reason
Vacated

10/07/2019 Bail Bond Exonerated



