Case Information

19CR04462 | The People of the State of California vs Karen Laubenthal

Case NumberCourt19CR04462CriminalFile DateCase Type07/17/2019Felony

Judicial Officer Siegel, Stephen Case Status Dispositioned

Party

Plaintiff

The People of the State of California

Active Attorneys ▼
Attorney

Baum, Charles Edward

Attorney

Murphy, Shannon

Lead Attorney

Mckinney, Michael Collin

Defendant

Laubenthal, Karen Elizabeth

DOB

XX/XX/1975

Active Attorneys ▼

Lead Attorney Sidawi, Ed Retained

Attorney Meneice, Ted Retained

	Description	Statute	Level	Date
001	HS11378-F-POSSESSION OF CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE FOR SALE	11378	Felony	07/10/2019
001	*HS11378-F-POSSESSION OF CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE FOR SALE	11378	Felony	07/10/2019
002	*HS11379(A)-F-IMPORT/SELL/DIST CONTROL SUBST	11379(A)	Felony	07/10/2019
002	HS11379(A)-F-IMPORT/SELL/DIST CONTROL SUBST	11379(A)	Felony	07/10/2019
003	HS11378-F-POSSESSION OF CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE FOR SALE	11378	Felony	07/16/2019
003	*HS11378-F-POSSESSION OF CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE FOR SALE	11378	Felony	07/16/2019
003	PC12022.1-ENH-FEL/WHILE ON BAIL OR RECOG	12022.1	Enhancement	07/10/2019
003	*PC12022(C)-ENH-ARMED WITH A FIREARM	12022(C)	Enhancement	07/16/2019
004	*HS11351-F-POSSESSION CNTL SUBSTANCE/SALE	11351	Felony	07/16/2019
004	HS11378-F-POSSESSION OF CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE FOR SALE	11378	Felony	07/16/2019
004	*PC12022(C)-ENH-ARMED WITH A FIREARM	12022(C)	Enhancement	07/16/2019
004	PC12022.1-ENH-FEL/WHILE ON BAIL OR RECOG	12022.1	Enhancement	07/10/2019
005	HS11351-F-POSSESSION CNTL SUBSTANCE/SALE	11351	Felony	07/16/2019
005	PC12022.1-ENH-FEL/WHILE ON BAIL OR RECOG	12022.1	Enhancement	07/10/2019
006	HS11370.1(A)-F-POSSESS CONTROLLED SUB./ARMED	11370.1(A)	Felony	07/16/2019
006	PC12022.1-ENH-FEL/WHILE ON BAIL OR RECOG	12022.1	Enhancement	07/10/2019
999	*PC1203.073(B)(2)-F-PROBATION ELIGIBILITY	1203.073(B)(2)	Felony	07/16/2019
999	*PC1203.07(A)(1)-F-14.25 GRAMS OR MORE OF HEROIN FOR SALE	1203.07(A)(1)	Felony	07/16/2019
999	*HS11352.5(1)-ENH-W/EX AMT C/S CV:11351+14.25 GM	11352.5(1)	Enhancement	07/16/2019

Disposition Events

07/18/2019 Plea▼

Judicial Officer Siegel, Stephen

001	HS11378-F-POSSESSION OF CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE FOR SALE	Not Guilty
002	HS11379(A)-F-IMPORT/SELL/DIST CONTROL SUBST	Not Guilty
003	HS11378-F-POSSESSION OF CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE FOR SALE	Not Guilty
004	HS11378-F-POSSESSION OF CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE FOR SALE	Not Guilty
005	HS11351-F-POSSESSION CNTL SUBSTANCE/SALE	Not Guilty
006	HS11370.1(A)-F-POSSESS CONTROLLED SUB./ARMED	Not Guilty
003	PC12022.1-ENH-FEL/WHILE ON BAIL OR RECOG	Deny
004	PC12022.1-ENH-FEL/WHILE ON BAIL OR RECOG	Deny
005	PC12022.1-ENH-FEL/WHILE ON BAIL OR RECOG	Deny
006	PC12022.1-ENH-FEL/WHILE ON BAIL OR RECOG	Deny

08/14/2019 Plea ▼

Judicial Officer Siegel, Stephen

001	*HS11378-F-POSSESSION OF CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE FOR SALE	Not Guilty
002	*HS11379(A)-F-IMPORT/SELL/DIST CONTROL SUBST	Not Guilty
003	*HS11378-F-POSSESSION OF CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE FOR SALE	Not Guilty
004	*HS11351-F-POSSESSION CNTL SUBSTANCE/SALE	Not Guilty
003	*PC12022(C)-ENH-ARMED WITH A FIREARM	Deny
004	*PC12022(C)-ENH-ARMED WITH A FIREARM	Deny
999	*PC1203.073(B)(2)-F-PROBATION ELIGIBILITY	Deny
999	*PC1203.07(A)(1)-F-14.25 GRAMS OR MORE OF HEROIN FOR SALE	Deny
999	*HS11352.5(1)-ENH-W/EX AMT C/S CV:11351+14.25 GM	Deny

07/30/2019 Disposition ▼

Judicial Officer Siegel, Stephen

001	HS11378-F-POSSESSION OF CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE FOR SALE	Held to Answer
002	HS11379(A)-F-IMPORT/SELL/DIST CONTROL SUBST	Held to Answer
003	HS11378-F-POSSESSION OF CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE FOR SALE	Held to Answer
004	HS11378-F-POSSESSION OF CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE FOR SALE	Dism: Discharged at Prelim
005	HS11351-F-POSSESSION CNTL SUBSTANCE/SALE	Held to Answer
006	HS11370.1(A)-F-POSSESS CONTROLLED SUB./ARMED	Dism: Discharged at Prelim
003	PC12022.1-ENH-FEL/WHILE ON BAIL OR RECOG	Held to Answer
004	PC12022.1-ENH-FEL/WHILE ON BAIL OR RECOG	Dism: Discharged at Prelim
005	PC12022.1-ENH-FEL/WHILE ON BAIL OR RECOG	Held to Answer
006	PC12022.1-ENH-FEL/WHILE ON BAIL OR RECOG	Dism: Discharged at Prelim

10/07/2019 Disposition ▼

Judicial Officer Siegel, Stephen

00-	HS11378-F-POSSESSION OF CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE FOR SALE	Dismissal: Motion of the People
	HS11379(A)-F-IMPORT/SELL/DIST CONTROL SUBST	Dismissal: Motion of the People
	HS11378-F-POSSESSION OF CONTROLLED UBSTANCE FOR SALE	Dismissal: Motion of the People
	HS11351-F-POSSESSION CNTL UBSTANCE/SALE	Dismissal: Motion of the People
003 *	PC12022(C)-ENH-ARMED WITH A FIREARM	Stricken
004 *	PC12022(C)-ENH-ARMED WITH A FIREARM	Stricken
999 *	PC1203.073(B)(2)-F-PROBATION ELIGIBILITY	Stricken
	PC1203.07(A)(1)-F-14.25 GRAMS OR MORE OF HEROIN FOR SALE	Stricken
	HS11352.5(1)-ENH-W/EX AMT C/S V:11351+14.25 GM	Stricken

Events and Hearings

07/17/2019 Complaint Filed 07/17/2019 Home Court Designation 07/17/2019 In Custody 07/17/2019 Document Filed 07/17/2019 Document Filed 07/18/2019 Arraignment ▼ Judicial Officer Siegel, Stephen **Hearing Time** 8:15 AM Result Held Parties Present -Plaintiff: The People of the State of California Assistant District Attorney: Mckinney, Michael Collin Defendant: Laubenthal, Karen Elizabeth Alternate Public Defender: Sidawi, Ed 07/18/2019 Arraignment on Complaint 07/18/2019 Alternate Public Defender firm or Counsel is appointed. 07/18/2019 No registration fee is ordered for Court appointed counsel 07/18/2019 Defendant Fingerprinted 07/18/2019 Reading of Complaint and Advisement of Rights Waived 07/18/2019 Last Day 07/18/2019 Defendant Ordered Personally Present 07/26/2019 Confirm Preliminary Examination ▼ Judicial Officer Siegel, Stephen **Hearing Time** 9:00 AM Result Held

Parties Present A
Plaintiff: The People of the State of California
Assistant District Attorney: Murphy, Shannon
Defendant: Laubenthal, Karen Elizabeth
Alternate Public Defender: Sidawi, Ed

07/26/2019 Time Estimate For

07/30/2019 Preliminary Hearing ▼

Judicial Officer Siegel, Stephen

Hearing Time 9:00 AM

Result Held

Parties Present -

Plaintiff: The People of the State of California

Assistant District Attorney: Mckinney, Michael Collin

Defendant: Laubenthal, Karen Elizabeth

Alternate Public Defender: Sidawi, Ed

07/30/2019 Defendant Held To Answer

07/30/2019 Defendant Ordered Personally Present

07/31/2019 Reporters Transcript Filed

08/02/2019 Information Filed

08/09/2019 Reporters Transcript Filed

08/14/2019 Arraignment on Information ▼

Judicial Officer Siegel, Stephen

Hearing Time

8:15 AM

Result Held

Parties Present -

Plaintiff: The People of the State of California

Assistant District Attorney: Mckinney, Michael Collin

Defendant: Laubenthal, Karen Elizabeth

Alternate Public Defender: Sidawi, Ed

08/14/2019 Defendant Ordered Personally Present 08/14/2019 Defendant Arraigned on Information 08/14/2019 Reading, Arraignment and Advisement of Rights waived 08/14/2019 Last Day 08/28/2019 Settlement Conference ▼ Judicial Officer Siegel, Stephen **Hearing Time** 8:15 AM Result Held Parties Present -Plaintiff: The People of the State of California Assistant District Attorney: Mckinney, Michael Collin Defendant: Laubenthal, Karen Elizabeth Alternate Public Defender: Sidawi, Ed 08/28/2019 Defendant Ordered Personally Present 09/18/2019 Trial Readiness Conference ▼ Judicial Officer Siegel, Stephen **Hearing Time** 9:00 AM Result Held Parties Present -Plaintiff: The People of the State of California Assistant District Attorney: Mckinney, Michael Collin Defendant: Laubenthal, Karen Elizabeth Alternate Public Defender: Sidawi, Ed 09/23/2019 Jury Trial ▼ Judicial Officer Siegel, Stephen

Hearing Time 9:00 AM

```
Cancel Reason
Vacated
10/02/2019 Trial Readiness Conference ▼
Judicial Officer
Siegel, Stephen
Hearing Time
9:00 AM
Result
Held
Parties Present -
 Plaintiff: The People of the State of California
   Assistant District Attorney: Mckinney, Michael Collin
  Defendant: Laubenthal, Karen Elizabeth
   Alternate Public Defender: Sidawi, Ed
10/02/2019 Time Estimate for Trial is
10/02/2019 Defendant Ordered Personally Present
10/03/2019 Trial Calendar Call ▼
Judicial Officer
Burdick, Paul
Hearing Time
1:30 PM
Result
Held
Parties Present •
 Plaintiff: The People of the State of California
   Assistant District Attorney: Mckinney, Michael Collin
  Defendant: Laubenthal, Karen Elizabeth
   Alternate Public Defender: Meneice, Ted
10/03/2019 Defendant Ordered Personally Present
10/07/2019 Disposition Hearing ▼
Judicial Officer
Siegel, Stephen
Hearing Time
8:15 AM
Result
Held
```

Parties Present ▲
Defendant: Laubenthal, Karen Elizabeth
Alternate Public Defender: Meneice, Ted

10/07/2019 Jury Trial ▼

Judicial Officer Siegel, Stephen

Hearing Time

9:00 AM

Cancel Reason

Vacated

10/07/2019 Bail Bond Exonerated